
Zone Name Job Title Responsibilities Address Office Phone Cell Phone E-mail Address
Western Bob Jenkins Director Western Zone EKM, 23 Earnscliffe Ave, Wolfville NS B4P 1X3 902-740-6305 bob.jenkins@nshealth.ca

Kierstin Comeau Admin Assistant 62 RCom Drive | Hebron Business Park  | Hebron, NS | B5A 5H9 902-740-1380 kierstin.comeau@nshealth.ca
Crissy Sollows Manager Care Coordination - Shelburne, Digby, Yarmouth Counties 62 RCom Drive | Hebron Business Park  | Hebron, NS | B5A 5H9 902-740-0470 crissy.doucette@nshealth.ca
Joyce Kerr Manager Care Coordination - Annapolis, Kings Counties EKM, 23 Earnescliffe Ave, Wolfville, B4P 1X3 902-679-6310 902-599-4359 joyce.kerr@nshealth.ca 
Jan Boran Manager Care Coordination - Lunenburg , Queens Counties 215 Dominion St. Suite, Suite 200, Brdigewater, B4V 2K7 902-521-2738 jan.boran@nshealth.ca
Cindy Goreham Manager Intake - Provincial 62 RCom Drive | Hebron Business Park  | Hebron, NS | B5A 5H9 902-635-2807 cindy.goreham@nshealth.ca 
Tina Thibault Assistant Manager Intake - Provincial 62 RCom Drive | Hebron Business Park  | Hebron, NS | B5A 5H9 902-740-0519 Tina.Thibault@nshealth.ca
Tracy Bezanson Manager Access & Flow Solder's Memorial Hospital, 462 Main St, Middleton, B0S 1P0 902-825-5201 902-825-8144 tracy.bezanson@nshealth.ca

Northern Stephanie Miles Director Northern Zone 797 Prince St, Truro, NS B2N 1G7 782-641-5881 stephanie.miles@nshealth.ca
Trina Currie Admin Assistant 797 Prince St, Truro, NS B2N 1G7 902-890-6120 trina.currie@nshealth.ca
Karen MacAulay Manager Care Coordination  Cumberland/East Hants 797 Prince St, Truro, NS B2N 1G7 902-896-2201 902-956-8273 karen.macaulay@nshealth.ca 
Paula Wadden Manager Care Coordination - Colchester 15 Commerce Court, Suite 260, Elmsdale, NS B2S 3K5 902-883-3042 902-240-2318 paulam.wadden@nshealth.ca 
Shalyn Murphy Manager Care Coordination - Pictou County 678 East River Rd, New Glasgow, NS B2H 3S1 902-752-7600 x3636 902-921-1719 shalyn.murphy@nshealth.ca 
Amanda Fanning Manager Access & Flow 797 Prince St, Truro, NS B2N 1G7 902-897-5967 amanda.fanning@nshealth.ca

Heather Leither Interim Manager Placement - Provincial 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-266-7530 heather.leither@nshealth.ca

Eastern Erin McNeil Director Eastern Zone 45 Weatherbee Ave, Sydney, NS B1M 0A1 902-574-0620 erin.mcneil@nshealth.ca
Chelsea Campbell Admin Assistant Eastern Zone 45 Weatherbee Ave, Sydney, NS B1M 0A1 902-574-5049 chelsea.campbell@nshealth.ca
Katelyn MacPherson Manager Access & Flow 45 Weatherbee Ave, Sydney, NS B1M 0A1 902-574-1664 Katelyn.macpherson@nshealth.ca
Melissa Lee-Ross Manager Care Coordination 45 Weatherbee Ave, Sydney, NS B1M 0A1 902-574-1780 melissa.lee-ross@nshealth.ca
Kim MacLean Manager Care Coordination  218 MacSween St, Suite 23, Port Hawkesbury, NS B9A 2J9 902-625-4353 902-227-7925 kimberly.maclean@nshealth.ca 
Jane Newlands Manager Care Coordination  133 Church St , Suite 47D, Antigonish, NS B2G 2E3 902-870-3637 Jane.newlands@nshealth.ca 
Carolyn Peters Intermin Manager Home Care Nursing - Provincial 218 MacSween St, Suite 23, Port Hawkesbury, NS B9A 2J9 902-870-4966 carolyn.peters2@nshealth.ca
Jennifer Greencorn Assistant Manager Home Care Nursing 218 MacSween St, Suite 23, Port Hawkesbury, NS B9A 2J9 902-631-2396 jennifer.greencorn@nshealth.ca
Janelle McKay Assistant Manager Home Care Nursing 218 MacSween St, Suite 23, Port Hawkesbury, NS B9A 2J9 902-631-2383 janelle.mckay@nshealth.ca

Central Cynthia Stilwell Interim Director Central Zone 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-483-7210 cynthia.stilwell@nshealth.ca
Jackie O'Leary Admin Assistant 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-487-0535 902-483-8708 jaclyn.o'leary@nshealth.ca
Suzanne Stevens Manager Care Coordination 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-456-7522 suzanneh.stevens@nshealth.ca
Jill Dollimount Manager Care Coordination 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-471-4474 jill.dollimount@nshealth.ca
Carolyn Discher Manager Care Coordination 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-717-3702 carolyn.discher@nshealth.ca
Paul Fieldhouse Manager Care Coordination, Behavioural Health - Provinical 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-478-9412 paul.fieldhouse@nshealth.ca
Krista Buchanan Manager Care Coordination 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-456-0696 krista.buchanan@nshealth.ca
Chad Nippard Manager Access & Flow 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-717-2663 chad.nippard@nshealth.ca
Kaitlin Stanzel Manager Access & Flow 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-499-0930 kaitlin.stanzel@nshealth.ca

Sue MacDougall Director Provincial 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-266-9291 susan.macdougall@nshealth.ca

Ali Rafuse Admin Assistant 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-266-5791 ali.rafuse@nshealth.ca

Rochelle Tanner-Mosher Manager Policy & Planning Senior Analysts, Quality Management Coordinator, Education 
Coordinators, Planner

3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-497-4870 rochelle.tanner-mosher@nshealth.ca

Jennifer Higgins Manager Contract & Operations Senior Analyst, Financial Service Officers, Finance Clerks 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-476-8275 jennifer.higgins@nshealth.ca 

Barb Baker Strategic Initiatives Lead 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-943-0706 barb.baker@nshealth.ca 

Provincial Office Glenda Keenan Senior Director NSHA - Continuing Care 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-225-8136 glenda.keenan@nshealth.ca 

Ali Rafuse Admin Assistant 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-266-5791 ali.rafuse@nshealth.ca

Lauren MacDougall Communications - Senior Advisor 3825 Joseph Howe Dr., Halifax, NS B3L 4R6 902-237-2771 lauren.macdougall@nshealth.ca

Service Delivery 
Support
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